

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case No.87 of 2023
CIS No. 87 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD05-000344-2023

Order no. 04 dated 04-06-2024

Accused persons take no steps.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association dated 04-06-2024 the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 26-11-2024 for appearance.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**